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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
After a thrilling and productive Spring Term, I'm thrilled to unveil upcoming events! 
 
If you've shared parent feedback with us, thank you. In the upcoming weeks, we'll be focusing on crafting opportunities 
and enriching experiences for the next academic year. In light of parent feedback, we recognise that overall, parents 
are satisfied with the events, workshops, and trips provided to children, although some have raised concerns about 
associated costs. To ensure we can continue offering these activities while being mindful of expenses, we kindly ask you 
to take a moment to complete a brief one-minute survey. 
https://forms.office.com/e/utJZHYrYSq 
 

Summer Term 1 – Dates for your diary! 
 

Monday 8th April  First day back for Spring Term 2 

Wednesday 10th April  Kingsmead Primary Partnership Open Forum  
All parents in the local community are invited to attend 

4pm Palace Theatre – Kingsmead High School  

Thursday 11th April  Mother’s Day Lunch  
*1 Special Family member invited to attend* 

Thursday 18th April  Year 5 Trip to Cannock Fire Station  
*Free Trip* 

Friday 19th April  Year 4 Trip to Kingsmead – Science Workshop  
*Free Trip*  

Wednesday 24th April  PTFA Rainbow Non-Uniform Day  
*Dress in your class colour!* Bring a raffle item the same colour as your class 

Thursday 2nd May Polling Day  
*School Closed to Pupils* 

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday *School closed* 

Tuesday 7th Mary Reception Trip to Kingsmead Farm 
*Payment via ParentPay* 

Monday 13th May – 
Thursday 16th May  

Year 6 SATS Week  
*Children to attend from 8am for breakfast* 

Friday 17th May  Year 6 Celebration Event  
*In school activity day* 

Thursday 23rd May Year 3 Trip to Kingsmead – Science Workshop  
*Free Trip* 

Friday 24th May PTFA Non-Uniform Day *Dress in your own clothes* Bring a teddy/bottle 
Last day of the half term 

Monday 3rd June  INSET  
*School Closed to Pupils* 

Tuesday 4th June  First day of Summer Term 2! 
 

 
We hope you enjoy a chocolate-filled, wholesome Easter!  

 
 

Yours faithfully, 
Mrs Johnson 
Headteacher 

https://forms.office.com/e/utJZHYrYSq

